CH \$40.00 5780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Susan Torborg		11/22/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melaleuca, Inc.	
Street Address:	4609 West 65th Street	
City:	Idaho Falls	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5780534	R3 WEIGHT LOSS RESET REINTRODUCE REAL LI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015319168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email: slrogers@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Watson

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, #300
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3162-TM4391US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Watson
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=6RL6385-doc16324220221123112529.pdf (A#page11.tif source=6RL6385-doc16324220221123112529.pdf (A#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0631

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Confirmation of Assignment affirms that:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Susan Torborg, residing at 2042 Pleasant Ave. St. Cloud, MN 56303 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Description of Goods/Services
RO-Restricted	United States	5780534	June 18, 2019	Consulting to individuals and communities engaged in group weight loss programs; Providing weight loss program services; Providing a website featuring information and advice in the fields of dict, weight loss, diet planning and lifestyle welfness; Providing an interactive website featuring information and links relating to healthy living and weight loss.
R3	United States	Common law		Consulting to individuals and communities engaged in group weight loss programs; Providing weight loss program services; Providing a website featuring information and advice in the fields of diet, weight loss, diet planning and lifestyle wellness; Providing an interactive website featuring information and links relating to healthy living and weight loss; weight loss programs

including all common law and other nonregistered rights associated therewith (collectively "the TRADEMARKS"); and

Melaleuca, Inc., an Idaho Corporation, located at 4609 West 65th South, Idaho Falls. Idaho 83402 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE hereby confirm that on Weather 22, 2022 ASSIGNOR did sell assign, convey and otherwise transfer, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was then acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the TRADEMARKS, and any priority right that may arise from the TRADEMARKS, the registrations thereof and the right to recover and have damages, restitution, injunctive relief and profits for past present and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections

of any kind whatsoever provided under any applicable law, treaty or other international convention to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts said assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents to ASSIGNEE recording this assignment with the applicable governmental authorities.

DATE this 22 day of November, 2022

SUSAN TORBORG

Signature

Printed Name

DATE this $\overline{23}$ day of $\overline{100}$, 2022

RECORDED: 11/29/2022

MELALEUCA, INC.

Signature

THOMAS K. KNUTSON CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Printed Name

Title: